ADCA
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES
RPW45B
(EN)
The ADCA RPW45B series pressure reducing valves are single
seated, diaphragm sensing proportional controllers that operate
without auxiliary energy.
Designed for use with water, compressed air and other liquids and

HOW TO SIZE (USING Kvs)
RPW45BS DN 80 PN 16 valve complete with spring Nº 62, A2A actuator with sensing pipe on body.
HOW TO ORDER
Horizontal installation with the actuator vertically, pointing downwards (recommended, specially for liquid service) or
upwards.
The sensing pipe, if not fitted on the valve body, must be installed downstream of the valve at a minimum of 1 meter
away or 15 pipe diameters.
INSTALLATION
ADCA
B
C
A
DIMENSIONS – VALVE (mm)
DIMENSION
SIZE
DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100
A 230 290 310 350
B 470 495 556 597
C 85 100 110 130
WEIGHT (kg) 23,9 37,3 48,1 58,2
DIMENSIONS – ACTUATOR (mm)
DIMENSION
ACTUATOR
A1
A1i
A10
A10i
A12
A12i
A2
A2i
A21
A21i
A3
A3i
A4
A4i
ØD 172 172 172 220 220 282 340
E 67 67 67 74 74 71 81
WEIGHT (kg) 4,3 4,3 4,3 7,3 7,3 11,3 16,3
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	      We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                               IS RPW45B.050 E 02.22
E
ØD
ADCA
MATERIALS
Detail A Detail B
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	      We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 											                               IS RPW45B.050 E 02.22
5
4
6
10
7
10
11
ADCA
MATERIALS – VALVE
POS. No. DESIGNATION DN 50 DN 65 to 100
1
Valve body (RPW45BG) GJS-400-15 / 0.7040 GJS-400-15 / 0.7040
Valve body (RPW45BS) A216 WCB / 1.0619 A216 WCB / 1.0619
Valve body (RPW45Bi) A351 CF8M / 1.4408 A351 CF8M / 1.4408
2 Seat AISI 316 / 4.4401 AISI 316 / 4.4401
3 Stem AISI 304 / 1.4301 AISI 304 / 1.4301
4 * Valve plug AISI 316 / 4.4401 AISI 316 / 4.4401
5 Seal ring EPDM EPDM
6 O-ring EPDM EPDM
7 O-ring EPDM EPDM
8 Gasket Stainless steel / Graphite Stainless steel / Graphite
9 Stem guide AISI 304 / 1.4301 AISI 304 / 1.4301
10 Guide bushing Bronze / PTFE Bronze / PTFE
11 Scraper Viton Viton